

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3492/2019

Gajanand Merotha S/o Shri Rattiram Merotha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amitabh Jatav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Lakhan Singh Jadoun for Mr. Ajay Singh Yaduvanshi

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/04/2026

Let a copy of the instant criminal misc. petition be supplied in the office of learned Public Prosecutor.

List this case on 07.05.2026 along-with S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.719/2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/63