

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 719/2025

Kailash Chand Bairwa S/o Chhajuram Bairwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3492/2019

Gajanand Merotha S/o Shri Rattiram Merotha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Singh Rajawat Mr. Amitabh Jatav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. JS Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/05/2026

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.719/2025 submits that in light of the order dated 07.05.2026 passed by this Court, amended title has been submitted in the Office and a copy of the amended title along with a copy of the petition has already been submitted in the office of Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General. While counsel appearing in S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.3492/2019 submits that the amended title could not be submitted in the Office and copy of the petition has not been supplied in the office of ASG.

2. Counsel appearing in SB CRLMP No.3492/2019 is directed to comply with the order dated 07.05.2026 within a period of one week from today.
3. Office is directed to enclose the amended title on the record.
4. List in first week for July, 2026.
5. In the meantime, the Union of India may file reply to the writ petitions.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/23