

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 719/2025
URN: CRLW / 2308U / 2025

Kailash Chand Bairwa S/o Chhajuram Bairwa
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3492/2019
URN: CRLMP / 6403U / 2019
Gajanand Merotha S/o Shri Rattiram Merotha
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar for Mr. Khushwant Mr. Amitabh Jatav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Lakhan Singh for Mr. Ajay Singh Yaduvanshi Mr. Praveer Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/07/2026

List on 15.07.2026, as prayed by counsels for the petitioners.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J